VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
N E R G Y- e Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
& . Phone: 913-557-9083
N c‘ 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.

Simons Bros. Farms 23-IW
APH#15-003-25,612 ok
November 27 - November 28, 2012

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
13 soil & clay 13
3 clay & gravel 16
66 shale 82
26 lime 108
63 shale 171
10 lime 181
6 ' shale 187
36 lime 223
6 shale 229
23 lime 252
3 shale 255
22 lime 277
170 shale 447
3 lime 450
13 shale 463
9 lime 472 oil show
11 shale 483
8 oil sand 491 green, good bleeding
1 7 coal 492
16 shale 508
13 oil sand 521 green, good bleeding
1 coal 522
7 shale 529
6 lime 535
15 shale 550
8 lime 558
33 shale 591
7 lime 598
30 shale 628
6 broken sand 634 brown & green, good bleeding
33 shale 667
1 lime & shells 668
6 oil sand . 674 brown, good bleeding
4 shale 678
3 sand. 681 black, no oil
34 shale 715
2 broken sand 717 brown & grey, light show

17 shale 734 TD
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 20.9'
Drifled a 5 5/8" hole to 734"

Set 20.9' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 723.9' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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